UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2209506330 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/05/2022 1213 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Dacum«at Prepared By:

JOSHUA CASsDIRUBIAS

CARRINGTON MCRTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGAT1ON POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT
ANAHEIM, CA 92894

(Ba6) 874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERYICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLGS1VG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITF 00A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 25-33-1045-021-0000
[Space Above This Lin: fo: Recording Data

Original Principal Amount: $104,287.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $97,305.05 FR1376449517703
New Principal Amount: $80,234.20 Loan No: 7000258449

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 11TH day of MAR.CY, 2022, between
SHARAY JOHNSON ("Borrower"), whose address is 12761 S WALLACE ST, CHIZA.GO, ILLINOIS
60628 and WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF TAMARACK
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST A, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS Z6RVICER
AND ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE
200A , ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed
(the "Security Instrument"), dated OCTOBER 6, 2011 and recorded on OCTOBER 18, 2011 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 1129147009, COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $104,287.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,"
located at

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 LTI ——

Page 1



2209506330 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

12761 S WALLACE ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628
the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, APRIL 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principa! Balance™) is U.S. $80,234.20, consisting of the amount(s) loancd to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized ‘aterest in the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any iegmi fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Princina’ Balance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $24,326.26.

2. Borrower promisez u pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unp:d Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750%, from APRIL 1, 2022. The
yearly rate of 3.8750% wil! remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the (w’ai modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $599.81, beginning on
the 1ST day of MAY, 2022, and curiinuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. Burwer’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $377.30, plus payments for property taxes; hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $222.51. Borrower understands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decreasc in property taxes, jisurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in #ccosdance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on APRI’. 1, 2052 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as «m:nded by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Tf all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transfrzed (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural persu) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lendet may require immediate payment in full of all sums secind-bry this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of aczeleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails topay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted Ly-this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

() all terms and provisions of the Note and Security [nstrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

Carrington Custors HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 mmwmmﬂﬂm lmmmw? 000258449

Page 2



2209506330 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document exccuted in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust‘Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage, In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of
pursazit of in rem relief to enforce the lien, This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
lizbi¥y under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Nete/Partial Claims Mortgage,
nor i7 it-an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower
under the ¥ote and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this Azreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security. I:sirument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the te;m¢ and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and <xecite other documents or papers as may be necessary to ¢ffectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agrecrent which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, i) azsigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/or ezpenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account at'a liter date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclosure(theie may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the date thz Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.,

Carrington Custern HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 |mﬂﬂllﬂﬂnmmmmmmmﬂﬂﬂ"7mm o

Page 3



2209506330 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I hqve executed this Aggee
e WMWMLW~ 3|32

Borrower: SHARAY JOHNSON Date
[Space Bclow Thls Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

Countyof . Coo ¥

This instruresot-was acknowledged before me on Bl 2.2~
(date) by SHARAY JOHNSON (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

\@ﬁgﬁ&isﬂgo
Notary Pu

{Seal)

Printed Name: mm%_g_ Cwkes

My Commission expires:

3207 3

OFFICIALSEAL
| WHITNEY L. GATES  }
| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §
MyCommlsslan Expwes March 18, 2023

&

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 |||]]||]]ﬂ[|]||||ﬂ[ﬂ|mml ||Iﬂ||]JI[|]l[ﬂ|7 000258449

Page 4



2209506330 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF TAMARACK MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST A, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

ATTORNEY IN FACT ;
77 MAR 81 212

By o {print name) Date
Terrence Morley, Director, Loss Mitigation, étitle) .
Car:\ngvon Mortgage Services, LLC Attorney in Fact

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or sther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signcd the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of }
County of )
On before me~ SEE ATTACHED / Notary
Public, personally appeared ", who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pmch name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that ps7She/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and y-nis/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf efwhich the prreon(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY @OF PERJURY under the laws of th® Siate of California that the
foregoing paragraph isfue and correct.

WITNESS myMand and official seal. SEE ATTACHED

Signafure (Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMF 05312021_467 IWMWMMMWMMWWW%M

Page 5



2209506330 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certiticate is attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracy. or validity of that document.

State of California i

County of Orange '

on 03/31/2022

MARK M. CASTILLO

{Here msert name and ttle o the ollicen

TERRENCE MORLEY

personally appeared . . - .

betore me, NOTARY F'UBUC 1

who proved 1o me on thaossis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and ackaavdedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacityfies).
and that by his/her/their signaturéis) on the instrument the person{s). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forepoing paragraph is true

and correct.

WITNESS my hand and officiabseal.
-

Wotary Public Signulurc" MARK M. CASTILLO

&
N

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
- DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

©{ Tile or deseription of attached document |

| (Title ar description ol attached document cgflinued )

Number ol Pages

CAPACITY CLAIMED

C Individual(s)
C Corporate Q)

ttorney-in-Fact
Trustee(s)
L Other

MARK M, CASTILLO
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commssion 2 2362365
My Camm. Explres Jun 24, 2025

£

(Notarv Public Seal)

ETEE R R I e 5 -,

ING PRUCTIONS FOR COMPLEF UING TS FORM

This forne comples vl curvent Califorma skafiies regurding peioary
wording aind, 1 viceded. slonled be completed and aitadded 1o the
docymeny chnoledipenis from other states o be completed for
cducamedis heow sed Fadinadade s fang us the wording does
regitey the Culifornia eiguvso violawe Cabforsia sotam fum

. State and County miormation 1ot be the Ste and Counts where
the document signer(s} personaiiy appeared belore the notary public for
acknowledgment
Date of notanizaiion must be the date that e smer(s) personally appeared
which must also be the same date (he acknewlsZzment s campleted
The notany public must prnt bis or her name‘asanpears withm his or her
commigsion followed by a comma and then vour ntle (notary public)
Print the name(s) of document signers) who perstnals nppear al the b
ol nolarzatan
Indicate the eorreet smgular or plural forms by crossimg ol mcorreet forms
{1.e he/she/they, sare) or cireling the correct lotms Farlure o eorrecth
imdicate this information may lead 1o rejection of document recording
I'he notany seal impresswon must be clear and photographicalls
reproducible Impression must not eover Lest or ines 1seal impression
smudges, re-seat 11 a sulTicient area perimits, otherwise complete a dilferent
acknewledgment form
Signature ol the notan public must match the signature on Tie wsth the
olMce of the coumy clerk

“ Additienal infarmation 1s not required but could belp Lo ensure s

v, tchnowledgment 15 not misused or altached 10 a differem document

" Indieate nde or npe of altached document, number of pages und date

- Indicate the capdeity clamed by the signer 1 the clamed capacits

15 a corporate ofTicer. ndicate the ule (1e CEQ. CHO, Secretary)

+  Securely allach this document to the signed document with + stapie

OrderlD-454175

000 00O

2015 Version



2209506330 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): SHARAY JOHNSON
LOAN NUMBER: 7000258449
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE ZF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

ALL OF LC' 4/ AND THE NORTH 20 FEET OF LOT 46 IN BLOCK 5 AS SHOWN ON A MAP OF
THE NEW RQSFEL2ND, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE FRACTIONAL SECTION 33, NORTH
OF THE INDIAN BCUNDARY LINE, AND PART OF FRACTIONAL SECTIONS 28 AND 33, SOUTH
OF THE INDIAN BOVWDARY LINE, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MEF.ADIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQOF RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 9813257, IN Cf0K COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS:; 12761 S WALLACE ST, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

Carrington Custem HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 mﬂmmmmuﬂmmmmmwmmsm

Page 6



